e e KAaNSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-1
L O1L & GAs CONSERVATION DiviSION September 1999
< . . Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM

Operator: License # 3728

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE O R l G ‘ N A L

APINo.15-_ 107-236210000

Name: R.J. Enterprises County: Linn

Address: 1203 East 4th Avenue ApSW_NW NW Ndec. 19 twp.22 's. r._22 X East[ ] west
City/State/Zip: Garnett, KS 66032 L6785 feet from|S D N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: 2370 feet fron‘( O W (circle one) Line of Section B
Dperator Contact Person: Roger Kent

Phone: (__185__ 448-6995 or 448-6963

Contractor: Name:__RJ Enterprises

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

(circleone)  NE QEE/ NW  SW

& Lease Name: Miller Well #:2=A
P
License: 3728 rnFieId Name: Blue Mound
Wellsite Geologist: none C?; — %rggucmg Formation:__Bartlesville
(73}
Designate Type of Completion: Z ] g %Ie,vatlon Ground:—_nfa Kelly Bushing:
g _.| am
_X_ New Well Re-Entry Workover z34 o~ gta‘_t‘_l‘)epth 651 Piug Back Total Depth: 638
Lo
X oi — SWD __SIOW Temp. Abd § g e /@a&?«\t of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 20 Feet
h = [ o2
Gas ____ENHR SIGW % %z’ =) M!'gglple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Jyes [®No
(=]
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) z It y’Z , show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from 0
Operator: feet depth to 638 w/ 92 sx cmt.
Well Name: '
Drilling Fluid Management Plan WJPZ /yé f//j b7
Original Comp.Date: —_________ Original Total Depth: —_— Data /:riu]s-t bed collected irlom the Rese}rltle Pi .
~ - N rilled with fresh water
Deepening  ____Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr/SWD Chloride content___none _ ppm  Fluid volume__ 140 bbis
PIug Back_. Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No.
9 Location of fiuid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No.

— Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.

7-9-00 7-12-00 ,
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

Recompletion Date

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ East [] west
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita
~Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well A
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-

107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells

. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature: \anbh M

Title: Qwner

KCC Office Use ONLY

Date:__September 30, 2000

Letter of Confidentiality Attached

Subscribed and sworn to before me this__30 tdéyof ___ Se] m“m' If Denled, Yes [ ] Date:
%2000 ' ; HOTARY 'Puigl o © __ Wireline Log Received

x ﬁ B,}{ﬁm@ﬁm ﬁg;f%(g}: K4 jaz:e 3’ Geologist Report Received

Notary Pubtic: P2 M : i :

Date Commission Expires: March 16, 2003

UIC Distribution




Side Two

4

Operator Name: RJ Enterprises Lease Name: Miller Well #: 2=A
f‘:ec.fl_g___ Twp.Z.ZJ{g' R._22 . East [ ]West County: Linn
. R A

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [(Jyes [FNo [CJtog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey (JYes [3No
Cores Taken [JYes [XNo
Electric Log Run [(JYes [XNo
(Submit Copy) See attached
List All E. Logs Run:
Open Hole

CASING RECORD [ ] New [ Jused
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacjs Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In0.D)) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 8-5/8 6-1/4 20" 5
Tubing 5-7/8 2-7/8 638" 92
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: . ngh Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
— Perforate op Bottom
— Protect Casing
—— Plug Back TD
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
See attached
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
[(Jves  {1INo
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
(] Flowing [} Pumping (] Gas Litt [ other (Exptain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbis. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
3 bbls. none
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
O ga S
Vented [_|Sold [ JUsedon Lease {CJopenHole  []Perd. [] Dually Comp. [J commingled

(If vented, Sumit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)




48
10
18

25
24

141

."R.J. Enterprise

Miller 2-A

Soil
Clay
Lime
Shale
Lime
Shale
Lime
Shale
Lime
Shale
Lime
Shale
Coal
Lime
Shale
Lime
Shale
Lime
Shale

- _Lime
Shale
Lime
Shale
Coal
Chale

- Coal
Shale
Coal
Shale

Sandy Shale
Core

2
7
55
65
83
87
112~
136
138
279
303
360
363
383
387
392
427
452
461

Y

558
560
569
570
603
606
628
629
636
638 odor
651
38-39 broken sand

39-50 oil sand
50-51 shale

ran core siot packer to
638 and open holed

ORIGINAL

R s S



C NSOLIDATED INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC
5"7211 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE; KS 66720

316-431-9210 OR'800-467-8676

OREGFNAL

TICKET NUMBER 1555?
LOCATION. 3/“ ) T 3

TREATMENT REPORT FOREMAN

/72 F @‘V\SM

QTR/QTR

FORMATION ,
,ga(z%ﬂf%

MAILING ADDRESS /? 7/

‘C;HARGE 10 W J fﬂp&/@w A’ Ap Mu, /Aa.‘/

CITY /@M .

CONTRACTOR

g > ),.., __2IP CODE _
R T
TIME ARRIVED ON LOGATION

DISTANCE TO LOCATION

TIME LEFT LOCATION
WELL DATA . .
HOLE SIZE TYPE OF TREATMENT
. [TOTAL DEPTH , .
sk [ ] SURFACE PIPE [ ] ACID BREAKDOWN
CASING SIZE : .
CASING DEPTH T o { ]-PRODUCTION CASING { 1 ACID STIMULATION
CASING WEIGHT :- : WA [ ] SQUEEZE CEMENT [ ] ACID SPOTTING
cAs! ITiON
ASING, 005{9 on [ 1PLUG & ABANDON (FRAC
TUBING SIZE [ 1PLUG BACK _ [ 1FRAC + NITROGEN
|TUBING DEPTH , : o [ jmisc PUMP [ ] FOAM FRAC
TUBING WEIGHT K 5 : '
: { ]OTHER { 1 NITROGEN
; PRESSURE LIMITATIONS
PERFORATIONS THEORETICAL INSTRUCTED -
SHOTS/FT SURFACE:RIPE: ;. . .- ) " : .
ANNULUS LONG STRING
- lOPEN H?LE STBING

TE Al Mot BLIA, P F5 N P

scrions prion 10488 o3y oadh

" JOB SUMMARY

DE§CRIPTION§FJOBEVENTS£W& W{”ﬂé@p« ZMM/@M /f//” Lan )—54"{ E/)

Sand [ Lk O Poti S PL e

Uoad| 4g0 328 P S <tF Lf/w\

:}5 ﬁ; W’@q . ;.V

_ PRESSURE SUMMARY
BREAKDOWN or CIRCULATING BREAKDOWN BPM
FINAL DISPLACEMENT INITIALBPM __/§. 2.2 T
, [ANNULUS FINALBPM /7 % 77 . .~
¢ [MAXIMUM : . Y/~ 1/ MINIMUMBPM 2] =% 4
~ [MINIMUM _ . v __[H99 . MAXIMUMBPM /% /...
AVERAGE ] ] kX AVERAGE BPM v,
. |EMINSIP -
15 MIN SIP _ [HYD HHP = RATE X PRESSURE X 40.8
AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED TITLE ' DATE

2NV on



— ORIGINAL

Garnett Ready Mix, Inc. Invoice
24C Kb Street DATE INVOIGE #
rarnett, Kansas 66032 ‘ TIE2000 10029
TEB-448-5462

LB TO

Roger Kent

R.R.1 Boz156

Garnotr, Banses 66032

DESCRIPTION , ANDUNT
Thid O-2301. 100 partfaad, 3 paliets , 61286

/ﬁ:'//t’/ A A

All wrvosces due by the 10k of the sunnth folloviag purchase! ot e
Total 1612.86



