Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ORIGINAL

	ONIONAL
Operator: License # 3728	API No. 15 - 107-236210000
Name: R.J. Enterprises	County: Linn
Address: 1203 East 4th Avenue	ApSW_NW_NW_NSec19_Twp.22_S. R. 22_X East West
City/State/Zip: Garnett, KS 66032	feet from (S) N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser:	feet from (E) W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Roger Kent	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (<u>785</u> <u>448-6995</u> or <u>448-6963</u>	(circle one) NE (SE) NW SW
Contractor: Name: RJ Enterprises	သို့ Lease Name: Miller Well #:2-A
License: 3728	Field Name: Blue Mound
Wellsite Geologist: none	Spegducing Formation: Bartlesville
Designate Type of Completion:	Revation: Ground: n/a Kelly Bushing:
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	Stat Depth: 651 Plug Back Total Depth: 638
X Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	5 <u>四</u>
Wellsite Geologist: None CONSERVATION DESIGNATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansasas	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 0
Operator:	feet depth to 638 w/ 92 sx cmt.
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (1) 4 12 KgR 8/13/6 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Drilled with fresh water
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Chloride content none ppm Fluid volume 140 bbls
Commingled Docket No.	Dewatering method used
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License No.:
7-9-00 7-12-00 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec Twp S. R
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
"Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1	2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3- and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regula herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	te the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: Roger Kent	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Owner Date: September	3.0, 2.000 Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30 tday of September	If Denied, Yes Date:
HOTAR	Wireline Log Received
STATE 0 My Appl. Exp.	F KANSAS Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Nonna Tunna	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: March 16, 2003	

			Side Tw	10				, ,	
Operator Name: R	J Enterpri	ses	Lease Na	ıme:	Mill	er	_ Well #:	2-A	<u></u>
Sec. 19 Twp. 22	1 S R. 22	🗓 East 🗌 West	County: _		Linn	1			
NSTRUCTIONS: Sho tested, time tool open temperature, fluid reco Electric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowing overy, and flow rates	and shut-in pressure if gas to surface test	s, whether shut- , along with final	in pressur	e reached s	static level, hydro	static pressui	res, bottom h	ole
Orill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S		☐ Yes ☐xNo		Log	Formatio	on (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	Sam	ple
Samples Sent to Geological Survey		☐ Yes ☐xNo		Name			Тор	Date	atum
Cores Taken	,	Yes No							
Electric Log Run		☐ Yes ☐ No			See	attached			
ist All E. Logs Run:									
Open Hole									
			-		Used				
D. and a second Obstant	Size Hole	Report all strings se	Weight	ce, intermed	Setting	Type of	# Sacjs	Type and	Percent
Purpose of String	Drilled	Set (In O.D.)	Lbs. / Ft.	-	Depth	Cement	Used	Additi	
Surface	8-5/8	6-1/4			20'		5		
Tubing	5-7/8	2-7/8		6	38'		92		
	<u>. l,</u>	ADDITION	AL CEMENTING	/ SQUEEZ	E RECORD				
Purpose: —— Perforate —— Protect Casing —— Plug Back TD	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Use	ed	*	Type and P	ercent Additive	s	
Plug Off Zone									
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge P footage of Each Interval I				cture, Shot, Cement nount and Kind of Ma		ord	Depth
			- 		Se	e attach	ed		
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer At	Lin	er Run	_Yes K∑ No			
Date of First, Resumerd	Production, SWD or E	nhr. Producing N		Flowing	Pumpir	ng Gas Lif	t 🗌 Ott	ner (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		3bls. Gas	Mcf	Water	В	bls. G	as-Oil Ratio	(aravity
		ls. non	e						
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETION		Pro	duction Inter	val			
n o gas Vented Sold (If vented, Sun	Used on Lease	Open Ho		Dually	Comp.	Commingled			

R.J. Enterprise Miller 2-A

2	Soil	2 7	
5	Clay	7	
48	Lime	55	
10	Shale	65	
18	Lime	83	
5	Shale	87	
25	Lime	112	
24	Shale	136	
2	Lime	138	
141	Shale	279	
24	Lime	303	
57	Shale	360	
3	Coal	363	
20	Lime	383	
4	Shale	387	
5	Lime	392	
35	Shale	427	
25	Lime	452	
9	Shale	461	
7	Lime	468	v ~-
90	Shale	558	
2	Lime	560	
9	Shale	569	
1	Coal	570	
33	Chale	603	
3	Coal	606	
22	Shale	628	
1	Coal	629	
9	Shale	636	
2	Sandy Shale	638 odor	
13	Core	651	
		38-39 broken sa 39-50 oil sand 50-51 shale	nd

ran core slot packer to 638 and open holed

ORIGINAL

IDATED INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC. 211 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720 316-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

TREATMENT REPORT

TICKET NUMBER 15557
LOCATION 3950 Jat 30. TICKET NUMBER FOREMAN _ 11/2 F. on 5. siels

7-26.00 7201 WELL NAME QTR/QTR	SECTION TWP RGE COUNTY BOUTLONNERS
CHARGE TO R. J. Fortapris % Roga Kant	OWNER
MAILING ADDRESS P + /	OPERATOR
CITY 9) arnott	CONTRACTOR
STATE Ks 66032 ZIP CODE	DISTANCE TO LOCATION
AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	The state of the s
TIME ARRIVED ON LOCATION	TIME LEFT LOCATION
WELL DATA	<u> </u>
HOLE SIZE	TYPE OF TREATMENT
TOTAL DEPTH	
	[] SURFACE PIPE [] ACID BREAKDOWN
CASING SIZE CASING DEPTH	[] PRODUCTION CASING [] ACID STIMULATION
CASING CONDITION	[] SQUEEZE CEMENT [] ACID SPOTTING
Prince Science	[] PLUG & ABANDON [4] FRAC
TUBING SIZE 272 Mad.	[] PLUG BACK [] FRAC + NITROGEN
TUBING DEPTH	
TUBING WEIGHT	[] MISC PUMP [] FOAM FRAC
TUBING CONDITION x4: 1 15(*****)	[]OTHER []NITROGEN
Birth and Committee that the state of the control o	
PACKER DEPTH	
651 Open Colombia	PRESSURE LIMITATIONS
PERFORATIONS	THEORETICAL INSTRUCTED
SHOTS/FT	SURFACE RIPE : ANNULUS LONG STRING
OPEN HOLE	TUBING
TREATMENT VIA	
The state of the s	0,0 1, 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
INSTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO JOB Break down I stable	Pest Max BPM, from 75M 8/12
5 Ble Overflied	
	1981 Birth Committee of the Committee of
JOB SUMM	ARY
70 4	
DESCRIPTION OF JOB EVENTS Broke Well dawn, E	stablish Max BPM Pan 2584 8/12
Sand. Fleet to Deeps 5 Bll Deep	gled in BOD of Catt Water
25# 9 0	·
o segrem.	
PRESSURE SUMMARY	TREATMENT RATE
6PEA/POARS - CIPOUR STAND	The second contract of
BREAKDOWN or CIRCULATING //O psi FINAL DISPLACEMENT	BREAKDOWN BPM 3
IFINAL DISPLACEMENT // psi ANNULUS psi	INITIAL BPM /5 30
MAXIMUM 2/00 psi	MINIMUM BPM /)
MINIMUM /400 psi	MAXIMUM BPM / \$ /
AVERAGE /750 psi	AVERÄGE BPM /8
5 MIN SIP	
15 MIN SIP psi	HYD HHP = RATE X PRESSURE X 40.8

DATE

ORIGINAL

Invoice

Garnett Ready Mix, Inc.

840 Elm Street Garnett, Kansas 66032 785-448-5462

DATE

INVOICE #

7/12/2000

10029

BILL TO

Roger Kent R.R. 1 Box 256 Gernett, Kansos 66032

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

Tk# O-2301: 100 portland, 3 pallets

-612.86

Miller 2A